Martha Mildred Crookshanks

January 25, 1920 – May 21, 2004

(From Beckley Register-Herald – May 24, 2004)

Martha Mildred Crookshanks, 83, died May 21, 2004 in Charleston, WV.

Born at Hinton January 25, 1920, she was the daughter of Ira Willis and Edna Blanch Gilliland Crookshanks.

Martha was a 1938 graduate of Hinton High School.

Martha Mildred Crookshanks

TIPPECANOE, Ohio — Martha Mildred Crookshanks, 86, of Tippecanoe, Ohio, formerly of Charleston, died May, 20, 2004.

Graveside services and burial will be held at 2 p.m. today at the Greenbrier Burial Park at Hinton.

Arrangements by Ronald Meadows Funeral Parlors in Hinton.